possible, either for strong or for (div)branching bisimulation. A first way to obtain this LTS is to generate
directly and then minimize the compound LTS. For scenario A and divbranching equivalence, we use the
following SVL script:

"SCENARIO A.bcg" = divbranching reduction of
generation of "SCENARIO A.lnt"

The LTS is small enough to be generated directly, and contains 12, 885, 069 states and 51, 305, 563 transi-
tions. Its reduction modulo divbranching bisimulation yields an LTS with 1, 620, 754 states and 7, 060, 163
transitions, i.e., between 7 and 8 times less states and transitions, but the reduction already requires more
than 1 gigabyte of memory. For the other scenarios, the LTSs obtained are much larger, which justifies
resorting to compositional methods.

INRIA

Compositional Verification using CADP 39

Non-minimized Minimized
States Trans. States Trans.

TFTP A 30,865 263,986 704 4,542
TFTP B 24,846 213,118 504 3,421
MEDIUM {A,B} 4,642 9,296 801 5,440
SND A, RCV B 1 4 1 4
SND B, RCV A 1 4 1 4

Table 2: LTS sizes for scenario A, before and after minimization modulo strong, branching, or divbranching
bisimulations (component LTSs do not contain internal actions)

Scenario B Scenario C Scenario D Scenario E
States Trans. States Trans. States Trans. States Trans.

TFTP A 719 4,610 704 4,542 719 4,610 719 4,610
TFTP B 504 3,421 1,058 7,164 1,058 7,164 1,079 7,274
MEDIUM {A,B} 801 5,440 801 5,440 801 5,440 801 5,440
SND A, RCV B 1 4 1 7 1 5 1 6
SND B, RCV A 1 3 1 7 1 6 1 6

Table 3: Component LTS sizes (states and transitions) once minimized for strong, branching, or divbranching
bisimulation (which coincide on this example) for scenarios B to E

Component LTS generation. The first step consists in generating and reducing the LTSs of the compo-
nents. We use the LNT.OPEN and GENERATOR tools of CADP to generate the LTSs of the components,
and BCG MIN to minimize them. This can be done easily using SVL statements of the following form:

"TFTP A.bcg" = divbranching reduction of
generation of "SCENARIO A.lnt" : TFTP A